Product Brief
600 V CoolMOS™ P7 power MOSFET
Power MOSFET with optimized balance of
ease-of-use and highest energy efficiency
The 600 V CoolMOS™ P7 is the successor of the 600 V CoolMOS™ P6 series targeting a
broad range of applications ranging from low power SMPS up to highest power levels.
The 600 V CoolMOS™  P7 is Infineon’s most well-balanced CoolMOS™  technology in terms
of combining ease-of-use (e.g. low ringing) with excellent efficiency performance and

high di/dt
CoolMOS™ P7 with good
controllability for ease-of-use
Challenges in ESD
Protecting device from electro
static discharge damage in
manufacturing
CoolMOS™ P7 offers an
excellent ESD capability
Industrial grade
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
max.
DPAK D2PAK ThinPAK 8x8 TO-220 FullPAK TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK
Wide Creepage TO-247 TO-247 4pin SOT-223
600 IPD60R600P7 IPA60R600P7 IPP60R600P7
360/365 IPD60R360P7 IPB60R360P7 IPL60R365P7 IPA60R360P7 IPP60R360P7
280/285 IPD60R280P7 IPB60R280P7 IPL60R285P7 IPA60R280P7 IPP60R280P7
180/185 IPD60R180P7 IPB60R180P7 IPL60R185P7 IPA60R180P7 IPP60R180P7 IPW60R180P7 IPZ60R180P7
120/125 IPB60R120P7 IPL60R125P7 IPA60R120P7 IPP60R120P7 IPW60R120P7 IPZ60R120P7
99/105 IPB60R099P7 IPL60R105P7 IPA60R099P7 IPP60R099P7 IPW60R099P7 IPZ60R099P7
80 IPB60R080P7 IPL60R085P7 IPA60R080P7 IPP60R080P7 IPW60R080P7 IPZ60R080P7
60/65 IPB60R060P7 IPL60R065P7 IPA60R060P7 IPP60R060P7 IPW60R060P7 IPZ60R060P7
37 IPW60R037P7 IPZ60R037P7
Standard grade
600 IPD60R600P7S IPA60R600P7S IPAW60R600P7S IPN60R600P7S
360 IPD60R360P7S IPA60R360P7S IPAW60R360P7S IPN60R360P7S
280 IPD60R280P7S IPA60R280P7S IPAW60R280P7S
180 IPD60R180P7S IPA60R180P7S IPAW60R180P7S
Active and preferred Coming in waves within 2017 *Further portfolio extension planned
Product portfolio 600 V CoolMOS™ P7*